

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

March 7, 1994

94 MAR -8 MO 419

G. Paul Pollwerk, III, Chairman Administrative Judge Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. Peter S. Lam Administrative Judge Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. Charles N. Kelber Administrative Judge U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

In the Matter of Indiana Regional Cancer Center Byproduct Material License No. 37-28179-01 Docket No. 030-30485-EA

Dear Administrative Judges:

It has come to my attention that there was an inadvertent error in the "NRC Staff Response to First Request for Production of Documents and Admissions Directed To the NRC Staff and NRC Staff Motion for a Protective Order," dated March 3, 1994. The corrected page is enclosed. Since the error occurred on the signature page, I have, on this date, re-signed the page, but have not changed the date of the pleading.

I apologize for any inconvenience this error may have caused.

Sincerely,

Auan Marian L. Zobler Counsel for NRC Staff

D507

Enclosure: As stated

cc: Service List

NRC STAFF MOTION FOR A PROTECTIVE ORDER

Pursuant to section 2.740(c) of the Commission's regulations, the Staff hereby requests that the Board enter a protective order directing that the production of certain documents requested by the Licensee in this proceeding need not be produced. The bases for the motion are set forth by the Staff, above, in the General Objection portion of this response.

Respectfully submitted,

Marian L. Zobler Counsel for NRC Staff

Dated at Rockville, Maryland this 3rd day of March, 1994